ADMINISTRATION

Faxing

N.S.F. Cheque
Photocopying
Pins

BUSINESS LICENSES

CAMPGROUND

CEMETERY

Plot Sales

Reqgistration

Open & Close

Work Permit Fee

LAND USE BYLAW

Bylaw Amendment

Compliance Certificate

Development Permits

TAXES

Assessment Review Board

Tax Certificates

Tax Searches

BYLAW #471/22
“SCHEDULE A”
Fee Schedule

per page received
per page sent

black & white (per page)
colour (per page)

GST Included

local

non-local
temporary

hawkers & peddlers

per stall/day
per stall/ month

full burial plot (each)
cremation burial plot (each)
veteran, full or cremation plot

transfer fee
registration of additional burials per plot

open & close for cremation burial
(regular work hours)

open & close for cremation burial
(overtime work hours)

open & close for cremation burial
(winter rate, Nov 1 — Apr 30)

work permit for monument companies

application to amend Land Use Bylaw only

permitted uses
discretionary uses
Subdivision Development Appeal Board Fee

assessment complaint filing fee

requested by persons not owning the property
requested by registered owner

no certificate issued

1.00
2.00

25.00

0.10
0.25

3.00

50.00
100.00
25.00
25.00

35.00

850.00

250.00
100.00

50% of listed cost

25.00
25.00

100.00

200.00

200.00

50.00

300.00
100.00
100.00

125.00
250.00

100.00

35.00
N/C

25.00



