BYLAW #471/22 "SCHEDULE A" Fee Schedule

ADMINISTRATIO	<u>N</u>

<u>Faxing</u>	per page received per page sent	1.00 2.00
N.S.F. Cheque		25.00
Photocopying	black & white (per page) colour (per page)	0.10 0.25
<u>Pins</u>	GST Included	3.00
BUSINESS LICENSES	local non-local temporary hawkers & peddlers	50.00 100.00 25.00 25.00
CAMPGROUND	per stall/day per stall/ month	35.00 850.00
<u>CEMETERY</u>		
<u>Plot Sales</u>	full burial plot (each) cremation burial plot (each) veteran, full or cremation plot	250.00 100.00 50% of listed cost
Registration	transfer fee registration of additional burials per plot	25.00 25.00
Open & Close	open & close for cremation burial (regular work hours)	100.00
	open & close for cremation burial (overtime work hours) open & close for cremation burial (winter rate, Nov 1 – Apr 30)	200.00
Work Permit Fee	work permit for monument companies	50.00
LAND USE BYLAW		
Bylaw Amendment	application to amend Land Use Bylaw on	ly 300.00
Compliance Certificate		100.00
Development Permits	permitted uses discretionary uses Subdivision Development Appeal Board	100.00 125.00 Fee 250.00
<u>TAXES</u>		
Assessment Review Board	assessment complaint filing fee	100.00
Tax Certificates	requested by persons not owning the proprequested by registered owner	35.00 N/C
Tax Searches	no certificate issued	25.00